



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2023**

TRILOK PAL SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

RATTAN LAL AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Ms.
Ananya Kar Sanghi, Mr. Prateek
Vaish, Advs. For D26

CORAM:

Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

29.01.2024

I.A. No. 18236/2023

This is an application moved under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2.

Reply on behalf of defendant no. 26 has been filed.

CS(OS) 583/2023

Written statement with affidavit of admission/denial has also been filed on behalf of defendant no. 26.

As per office noting, summons to defendant no. 25 has been returned unserved. No report is reflecting qua service of defendants no. 1 to 24.

Hence, let fresh summons be issued to defendants no. 1 to 25 on taking necessary steps by the plaintiff through all approved modes.

Put up for completion of service / completion of pleadings on 01.03.2024.

**Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2024/sms