



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 583/2023& I.A. 18236/2023,

TRILOK PAL SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Pandey, Adv.

versus

RATTAN LAL AND ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Ms. Amrita Agnihotri and Mr. Bhupendra Arya, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Rai, Adv. for Ms. Kritika Gupta, Adv

Mr. Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Ms.

Ananya Kar Sanghi and Mr. Prateek Vaish, Adv. for D-26.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

07.03.2024

1. Mr. Rai, learned counsel appears for defendant and Ms. Agnihotri, learned counsel will file their written statement in accordance with law.
2. Mr. Gaurav Pandey, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted liberty to file replication to the written statement within four weeks thereupon.
3. It is stated that the defendants are not intending to sell the suit property.
4. Since I.A. 4945/2024 has been disposed of, it need not be shown.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 22.05.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 7, 2024/NG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)