



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2023**

TRILOK PAL SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kr. Pandey, Adv.

versus

RATTAN LAL AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Suresh Kumar, Ms. Amrita Agnihotri, Mr. Bhupendra Arya, Advs. For D1, 2 & 3

Ms. Kritika Gupta, Adv. for D5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 (M: 8826331177)

Mr. Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Ms. Sanhita D. Sensarma, Advs. For D26 (Through VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.05.2024**

I.A. No. 18236/2023

This is an application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2.

CS(OS) 583/2023

Written statement has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 26.

Although, as per first order some counsel, Mr. Syed Kamran Ali appeared on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 24, but thereafter he never appeared and also other counsels are appearing for the parties. His *Vakalatnama* is also not on record

Hence, in the circumstance, issue fresh summons to remaining



defendants i.e. defendant no. 4, 8, 13, 14, 15 & 25 for the next date of hearing, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff through all approved modes including *dasti*.

Put up for completion of service as well as completion of pleadings in accordance with law for 25.09.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 22, 2024/sms