



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2023**

TRILOK PAL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

RATTAN LAL AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sadiq Shami, Ms. Kritika Gupta,
Advs. for D2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12,
16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 (M:
8826331177)

Dr. Suvesh Kumar, Mr. Lokendra
Kumar, Mr. Bhupendra Arya, Advs.
for D1, 4 & 8 (M: 9650132782)

Mr. Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Adv. for
D26 (M: 9810915757, Email:

ampersandlawoffices@gmail.com)

(Through VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.09.2024**

I.A. No. 18236/2023(by plaintiff u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2)

1. Reply has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 26.
2. Put up for filing reply on behalf of other defendants.

CS(OS) 583/2023

3. Written statement with affidavit of admission / denial has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 26. No written statement has been filed on behalf of other defendants. Defendant no. 13, 14, 15 & 25 are not yet served as PF not filed.



4. Let fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 13, 14, 15 & 25 through all approved modes, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff for the next date of hearing.
5. Put up for completion of service and completion of pleadings in accordance with law and thereafter for completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendants, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 18.02.2025.
6. Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/sms

At 12:45 PM

At this stage, learned counsel for plaintiff, Mr. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, appeared through VC and is apprised of the order.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any