



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2023**

TRILOK PAL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma, Adv.**

versus

RATTAN LAL AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi
Singhania Advs, for D-2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 9,
10, 11, 12, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22,
23, 24 (M: 8826331177)
Mr. Vipul Pankaj Sanghi and Md.
Sajid Ansari, Advs. for D-26**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CS(OS) 583/2023

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that some settlement talks are going on between plaintiff and defendant no. 24.
2. At her request, put up for confirmation of settlement, if any/otherwise for completion of service/pleadings in terms of previous order on 09.09.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/tp